

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

OWP No. 664/2018
IA No. 1/2018

Asgar Ali Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Nazim Khan, Advocate

V/s

Joint FinancialRespondent(s)
Commissioner and others

Through:- Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate
for private respondents.

Coram : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

List on 06.10.2020.

Meanwhile, interim direction dated 03.05.2018 to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

SRINAGAR
18.08.2020
SUNIL-II