

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 664/2018
IA No. 01/2018

Asgar Ali.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr Nazim Khan, Advocate.

V/s

Joint Financial Commissioner & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr Sajjad Ashraf, GA vice
Mr B.A. Dar, Sr AAG.
Mr Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.

ORDER
02.12.2021

Reply be filed by or before next date of hearing.

List on 30th December 2021.

Interim direction, if any, shall remain in force till next date of hearing
before the Bench.

(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

02.12.2021

"Hamid"