

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

OWP No.664/2018

IA No.1/2018

Asgar Ali

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Nazim Khan, Advocate.

V/s

Joint Financial Commissioner Revenue
J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. T.M Shamsi, DSGI for R-3.
Mr. Syed Gillani, Advocate vice
Mr. Sajjad Ashraf, GA for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER
03.03.2023

Adjourned.

List again on 10.04.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

Jammu:
03.03.2023
Surinder

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge