

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through virtual mode from Srinagar)

OWP no. 664/2018

Asgar Ali

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nazim Khan, Advocate

Vs.

Joint Financial Commissioner and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI
Mr. Hilal A Wani, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER
10.04.2023

Pleadings are complete.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to place on record certain documents. He may do so by or before next date of hearing.

List for final hearing on 30.05.2023

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
10.04.2023
"Imtiyaz"