

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

OWP No. 664/2018

Asgar Ali

..... petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr Nazim Khan Advocate.

V/s

Joint Financial Commissioner and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms Sahila Nissar Advocate vice
Mr. T.M.Shamsi DSGI.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(29.12.2023.)

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner

List on 19.03.2024.

Interim directions, if any subsisting, shall continue till next date before
the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
29.12.2023
Sanjeev