

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

(Through Virtual Mode)

**OWP No. 664/2018
IA No. 1/2018
CM No. 2472/2023**

Asgar Ali

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Nizim Khan, Advocate

v/s

Joint Financial Commissioner & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sahila Nissar, Advocate vice
Mr. T M Shamsi, DSGI for R-1&3
Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate for R-2

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
22.03.2024

Pleadings are stated to be complete.

List for consideration on **03.05.2024**.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge

JAMMU
22.03.2024
Vijay