

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 664/2018 IA(1/2018) CM(2472/2023)

ASGAR ALI

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nazim Khan, Adv.

Vs.

JOINT FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI.
Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Adv.
Mr. Furqan Sofi, GA with
Ms. Shaila Shameem, Assisting counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
26.09.2024

Mr. Furqan Sofi, learned GA, for the respondents shall obtain the record of the Revision Petition titled 'Sajad Hussain vs Asgar Ali' from the office of Financial Commissioner (Revenue).

List on **22.10.2024**.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

A copy of this Order be provided to Mr. Furqan Sofi, learned GA for the respondents.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
26.09.2024
Hilal Ahmad