

S. No. 11

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 664/2018

Asgar Ali

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nazim Khan, Adv.

Vs.

Joint Financial Commissioner and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Adv. vice

Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

Mr. Furqan Yaqoob, GA

Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

22.10.2024

Mr. Furqan Yaqoob, learned GA, prays for and is granted further four weeks' time to produce record of Revision Petition titled as *Sajad Hussain v. Asgar Ali*, in terms of order dated 26.09.2024.

List on 19.12.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

22.10.2024

Manzoor