

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 664/2018  
CM No. 2472/2023

Asgar Ali

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nazim Khan, Adv.

**VERSUS**

Joint Financial Commissioner and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI  
Mr. Alla ud Din Ganai, AAG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**19.12.2024**

1. Record in terms of previous order be produced.
2. List on 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.
3. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Rajnish Oswal)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**19.12.2024**  
*Sakeena*