

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP 664/2018 IA(1/2018) CM(2472/2023)
CM(4567/2025) CM(4568/2025)**

GHULAM ABBAS AND OTHERS

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nazim Khan, Advocate

Vs.

**JOINT FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND
ORS. (REVENUE DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hilal Ahmad, Advocate (R-2)
Ms. Bisma, Advocate vice
Mr. T.M Shamsi, DSGI (R-3)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

20.11.2025

None for official respondent No. 1.

Await.

List on 18.12.2025

Record of the revision petition, in terms of order dated 26.09.2024, be positively made available on the next date, failing which, Financial Commissioner (Revenue) shall remain present in the Court on the next date.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
20.11.2025
Adil Ismail