

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

OWP 664/2018

GHULAM ABBAS AND OTHERS

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

None.

V/s

JOINT FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND ORS..

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Mr. Faizan Ganai, CGSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

18.12.2025.

None for the petitioner.

Await appearance of the petitioner and list on 19th February, 2026.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

SRINAGAR

18.12.2025.

"Abdul Rashid"