

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 664/2018

Ghulam Abbas and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nazim Khan, Advocate

Vs.

Joint Financial Commissioner and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shagufta Maqbool, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

07.05.2026

01. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that record from the Office of Financial Commissioner (Revenue) J&K, is required for consideration of this matter.
02. Registry shall call the relevant record from the concerned office before the next date of hearing.
03. List on **04.06.2026**.
04. Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

07.05.2026

Manzoor