

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 664/2018 IA(1/2018) CM(2472/2023) CM(4567/2025)
CM(4568/2025).

GHULAM ABBAS AND OTHERS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nazim Khan, Advocate.

VERSUS

JOINT FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahingeer Ahmad Dar, GA for R1
Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate for R2.
Ms. Yasmeen Jan, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
04.06.2026

01. The record, in terms of the order dated 07.05.2026, from the Office of the Financial Commissioner (Revenue), J&K, stands received.
02. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that they do not intend to file any reply in the matter and would rather argue the case, as a pure question of law arises for consideration in the instant petition. Their statements are taken on record. **Ordered accordingly.**
03. List on 30th July, 2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

04.06.2026

Bisma Jan.